## STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION OF POLITICAL COMMITTEE

**OFFICE USE ONLY** 

TYPE)				
~ \		( .	Date 2/2/05	
Dade County families for better schools atopas				
or drawer, please add street add	dress)		Telephone	
15335 old Cutter rd (305) 232				
County	S	tate	Zip Code	
Dale		M	133岁子	
nizations (includes other com	mittees of continuou	ıs existence an		
Mailing Addr	ess	v 15	Relationship	
			PH I: 41 EPARTMENT	
	es in	Dade	Conty	
janization's Special Interest (e	e.g., medical, legal, e	education, etc.)		
bor more	monen	1 60	~	
Dade Canty Schools				
and son				
nd Position, the Custodian of I			urer's name)	
`	Books and Accounts	s (include treas	urer's name) nittee Title or Position	
nd Position, the Custodian of I	Books and Accounts	s (include treas		
	rough for betor drawer, please add street add the role and the role add the role and the role an	rough for better School or drawer, please add street address)  Her red  County  Si  Dade  nizations (includes other committees of continuous Mailing Address)  of the Committee  The machines in action of the committee in action of the com	river for better schools  or drawer, please add street address)  Her red  County  State  Dade  Mailing Address	

6. List by Name, Address and Position, Other Principal Officers, Including Officers and Members of the Finance Committee, If Any (include chairman's name)					
Full Name	Mailing Addre	ss	Committee 1	Title or Position	
Bernardo	15335 and Cu	thered		,	
Bestand	Mami Pla	33157	Chairn	iam	
7. List by Name, Address, Office Sought and Party Affiliation Each Candidate or Other Individual that this Committee is Supporting					
Full Name	Mailing Address	Office	Sought	Party	
NA			ELEG	2105 F	
8. List Any Issues this Commi	ttee is Supporting:	nendmen	A J 5	H 0	
List Any Issues this Commi	•	7, 6	SOF	2 P	
	ting the Entire Ticket of a Party, $\bigwedge \bigwedge$		ARTM	4	
ه.	, What Disposition will be Made	i i	7		
Olvan	rity for schoe	el child	ren		
11. List all Banks, Safety Depo	sit Boxes, or Other Depositories	Used for Committee	e Funds		
Name of Bank or Depos	itory & Account Number		Mailing Address		
wachovia		• •	5- Boxic		
wal sowen		miau	nj FC	33,57	
2000033	604944				
12. List all Reports Required to be Filed by this Committee with Federal Officials and the Names, Addresses and Positions of Such Officials, If Any					
Report Title	Dates Required to be Filed	Name & Position of	F Official N	Mailing Address	
NA					
STATE OF Plande	a	Da	de	COUNTY	
1, Bernavdo Be	estand	, certify that the in	nformation in this Sta	tement of Organization	
is complete, true and correct.					
		X Ru	romelog To	Buturd	
	•	The state of the s	Chairman of Political	Committee	

#### STATE OF FLORIDA **APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER** AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN **DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES** AND ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION **ORGANIZATIONS** (Sections 106.011(1) & 106.021(1), F.S.)

#### OFFICE USE ONLY

RECEIVED

2005 FEB -2 PM 1:40

IN MACH THEFT		E1	PATA VADE CO	UNTY
(PLEASE TYPE)		<u></u>	ECTIONS DEPAR	RIMENT
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:		e dicharac	Allegan and the second second	
Original Appointment Deputy Treasurer		Reappointment of Treasure	er Seco	ondary Depository
1. Committee or Electioneering Communication Organi	zation Nam	ne 2. Mailing Address		0.1
1. Committee or Electioneering Communication Organi  Dade County Families  Better  Telephone (optional)  3. City	5 Fox	2 15335 5015 Miam	sold cu	1782 190
Telephone (optional) 3. City	4. C	ounty	5. State	6. Zip Code
305 232 6249 M Jami		Dade	FZ	33157
The following person has been appointed to serve as Can	npaign Treas	surer Deputy Treas	surer for the above na	amed committee.
7. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer		8. Street Address		
VANESSA ACOSTAL 9. City 10. County		12332	old cul	ter Rd.
9. City 10. County		11. State	12. Zi	o Code
Moami Dad	· e	FC	3	3157
I have designated the following named bank as my	Pri	mary Depository	Secondary D	epository
13. Bank Name (include account number)		14. Street Address	48015.	Dixie Hwy
wachovia BANK Zoooo	2360	4944		
15. City 16. County		17. State	18. Zi	p Code
Miami Dadi	e	PL	3:	3157
19. Name of Chairman		20. Signature of Chairma	ın	
Bernardo Bes	tord	X Beran	do Bes	tard
Campaign Treasu	ırer's Ad	cceptance of Appoi	intment	
1, Vanessa Acosto	<u>~</u>		, do hereby accep	t the appointment as
	, ,	Dade Co	unty Fac	4118 FOR
Committee or Organization. As a duly registered voter	r in	Dade	Cor	unty, Florida, I am
qualified to accept this appointment.				
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLAR ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINT				REASURER'S
2/2/05	X	Ma	or the time of the time of	
Date		Signature of Campaign T	reasurer or Deputy	Treasurer



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood

Secretary of State
DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

January 20, 2005

Mr. Bernardo Bestard, Chairperson 15335 Old Culter Road Miami, Florida 33157

Dear Mr. Bestard:

We are in receipt of the original Statement of Organization of Political Committee and the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository for Political Committees for **Dade County Families for Better Schools** and **Citizens For Open Democratic Government**. However, your registration papers are being forwarded to the Miami-Dade County Supervisor of Elections due to the fact that each Statement of Organization reflects that the committees are involved in supporting or opposing issues in a countywide or less than countywide election in Miami-Dade County. These committees will need to file with the Division of Elections if they decide to support or oppose statewide, legislative, or multi-county candidates or issues.

If you have any questions, or if we may be of assistance to you at any time, please do not hesitate to contact Paree Harris at (850) 245-6263.

Sincerely,

Sarah Jane Bradshaw Assistant Director

time Gradshan

SJB/pgh

Enclosures

ce: The Honorable Constance A. Kaplan, Miami-Dade County Supervisor of Elections Mr. Douglas Yount, Treasurer

# STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION OF POLITICAL COMMITTEE

OFFIC	:F I	ISF	ONI	Y

The Barrier State of the Control of

(PLEASE TYPE)			W 18 PH	2: 20
1. Full Name of Committee		ELECTI	11.5 DE.W.	Date
Dade County Famil:	ies for Better Sc	hools	<u>.</u>	1/5/05
Mailing Address (if post office box or drawer, please add street address)				Telephone
15335 Old Culter Road				( ) 305232624 <sub>0</sub>
City	County	Sta	e	Zip Code
Miami	Dade		FL	33157
2. Affiliated or Connected Organ		mittees of continuous	existence an	
Name of Affiliated or Connected Organization	Mailing Addr	ess		Relationship
N / A				
	chines in Dade Co	_		
4. Nature of Organization or Organization's Special Interest (e.g., medical, legal, education, etc.)  Working for more money for Dade County Schools				
5. Identify by Name, Address ar	nd Position, the Custodian of I	Books and Accounts (	include treas	urer's name)
Full Name	Mailing Addr	ess	Comr	nittee Title or Position
Douglas Yount	15335 Old Culter Miami, FL 3315		Treasu	rer

DS-DE 5 (Rev. 08/03)

(continued on reverse side)

	Position, Other Principal Office	rs, Including Officers	and Members of ti	ne Finance	
Committee, If Any (include					
Full Name	Mailing Addr	ess	Committee	Title or Position	
Bernardo Bestard	15335 Old Culter Road Miami, FL 33157		Chairman		
7. List by Name, Address, Off Supporting	ice Sought and Party Affiliation	Each Candidate or Ot	her Individual that	this Committee is	
Full Name	Mailing Address	Office	Sought	Party	
N/ A			; 173 } }	2005	
8. List Any Issues this Comm	ittee is Supporting:			Company Married Company Company Married	
List Any Issues this Comm	Amendme	ent 4	ූ ව ල		
9. If this Committee is Support	rting the Entire Ticket of a Party,	Give Name of Party		2	
n/a	n, What Disposition will be Made	of Bosiduol Fundo?			
iv. In the Event of Dissolution	i, What Disposition was be made	of Residual Fullus:		ie ir — Irlai Lit	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	school children				
	osit Boxes, or Other Depositorie	s Used for Committee	·····		
Name of Bank of Depos	sitory & Account Number		Mailing Address		
Bank of America		·			
R# 051000017 0041	12011106	1199 NE 163 rd St.			
ጽ# 051000017 0041 <b>A</b> cc	000v+ +#	Miami, FL	33181		
12. List all Reports Required of Such Officials, If Any	to be Filed by this Committee wi	th Federal Officials ar	nd the Names, Add	Iresses and Positions	
Report Title	Dates Required to be Filed	Name & Position of	Official	Mailing Address	
N/ A					
STATE OF Florida		Da.ā	1	COUNTY	
, Bernardo Bes	tard	certify that the in	-	atement of Organization	
is complete, true and correct.		, corting under the lift	omanon in this ste	Action of Organization	
		X Berry Signature of C	ndo Bus Chairman of Politica	tard Committee	

#### **OFFICE USE ONLY** STATE OF FLORIDA APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES AND ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION **ORGANIZATIONS** (Sections 106.011(1) & 106.021(1), F.S.) (PLEASE TYPE) **CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:** Secondary Depository Original Appointment Reappointment of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 2. Mailing Address 1. Committee or Electioneering Communication Organization Name 15335 Old Culter RD Dade County Families for Better Schools Miami 33157 6. Zip Code 4. County Telephone (optional) 3. City 5. State Miami 33157 FT. 3052326249 Dade The following person has been appointed to serve as Y Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer for the above named committee. 8. Street Address 7. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 15335 Old Culter Rd. Douglas Yount 11. State 12. Zip Code 10. County 9. City Miami Dade 33157 FL I have designated the following named bank as my Secondary Depository Primary Depository 14. Street Address 13. Bank Name (include account number) Bank of America #004113011186 1199 NE 163 rd St. 17. State 18. Zip Code 15. City 16. County Miami Dade FL33181 20. Signature of Chairman 19. Name of Chairman Bernardo Bestard Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment Douglas Yount , do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer for the Dade County Familes Better Schools Dade Committee or Organization. As a duly registered voter in County, Florida, I am qualified to accept this appointment. UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. 1/5/05 Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer

## EINH 16-1713546 (IRS)

STATEMENT OF O			OFFICE USE	ONLY	
(PLEASE TYPE) 2: 27					
1. Full Name of Committee				Date	
Dade Count	y Families Fo	1 Better	Schools	115105	
Mailing Address (if post office box or drawer, please add street address)  Telephone					
	15335 old Culter ROAd (305) 232 6249				
City	County	1	State	Zip Code	
miami	Da	de	FL	33157	
2. Affiliated or Connected Orga	nizations (includes other com	mittees of continu	ous existence an	nd political committees)	
Name of Affiliated or Connected Organization	Mailing Add	ress		Relationship	
N/A					
3. Area, Scope and Jurisdiction	of the Committee				
Support	Slot MAC	hines in	n Dade	County	
4. Nature of Organization or Organization	ganization's Special Interest (	e.g., medical, legal	, education, etc.)		
Working For more Money For Dade County Schools					
5. Identify by Name, Address ar	nd Position, the Custodian of	Books and Accour			
Full Name	Mailing Add	ress	Com	mittee Title or Position	
Douglas Yount	15335 0 Miami; F	1d CUITE	e Tr	-easurtr	

Full Name	Mailing Addre	ess	Committee *	Title or Position
Bernardo Bestard	15335 old Miami, Fl	Culter Rd 33157	Chair	
7. List by Name, Address, Office Supporting	Sought and Party Affiliation l	Each Candidate or Other	Individual that	this Committe
Full Name	Mailing Address	Office So	ught	Party
NIA			ELECTIONS.	TIES LAND TO
8. List Any Issues this Committee	e is Supporting: AM &	endment 4	Y	energen Survey Se Survey Se
List Any Issues this Committe		_		
•			en e	
9. If this Committee is Supportin	ig the Entire Ticket of a Party,	Give Name of Party		
10. In the Event of Dissolution, \				
Charty	For School	& Midre	<u> </u>	
11. List all Banks, Safety Depos				
Name of Bank or Deposito		1	Mailing Address	······································
.4				***************************************
will Forwar	- d	·		
		1		
12. List all Reports Required to	be Filed by this Committee wi	ith Federal Officials and t	the Names, Add	resses and P
of Such Officials, If Any	be Filed by this Committee wi			
	be Filed by this Committee wi	th Federal Officials and to Name & Position of Of		
of Such Officials, If Any				
of Such Officials, If Any Report Title  N/A	Dates Required to be Filed	Name & Position of Of		Mailing Addres
of Such Officials, If Any Report Title  N// STATE OF FLORICE	Dates Required to be Filed	Name & Position of Of	ficial I	Mailing Addres
of Such Officials, If Any Report Title  N/A	Dates Required to be Filed	Name & Position of Of	ficial I	Mailing A

#### **OFFICE USE ONLY** STATE OF FLORIDA APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN **DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES** 45005 JAN 18 PH 2: 2 AND ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION **ORGANIZATIONS** (Sections 106.011(1) & 106.021(1), F.S.) (PLEASE TYPE) **CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:** Secondary Depository Reappointment of Treasurer Original Appointment Deputy Treasurer 1. Committee or Electioneering Communication Organization Name 2. Mailing Address 15335 old culter Pd Dade County Families For Retter Schools Telephone (optional) Miami Dade 305 2 3 2 6 2 4 9 The following person has been appointed to serve as Deputy Treasurer for the above named committee. Campaign Treasurer 8. Street Address 7. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 15335 Old Culter Rd. Douglas Yount 11. State 12. Zip Code 10. County 9. City FC Dade 33157 Miami I have designated the following named bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 13. Bank Name (include account number) 14. Street Address Will Forward 18. Zip Code 15. City 17. State 16. County 20. Signature of Chairman 11/8/04 19. Name of Chairman Bernevelo **Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment** , do hereby accept the appointment as Deputy Treasurer for the Dade County Familes FOR Better Schools Campaign Treasurer Committee or Organization. As a duly registered voter in County, Florida, I am qualified to accept this appointment. UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE.

## STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION OF POLITICAL COMMITTEE

OFFICE USE ONLY

(PLEASE	TYPE)			OF ELECTAN
1. Full Name of Committee				Date "パラ
Dade County Famil Mailing Address (if post office box				1/5/05 Telephone
15335 Old Culter				( ) 305232624 <sub>9</sub>
City	County	Sta	ate	Zip Code
Miami	Dade		F'L	33157
2. Affiliated or Connected Orga	nizations (includes other com	mittees of continuous	s existence ar	nd political committees)
Name of Affiliated or Connected Organization	Mailing Add	ress		Relationship
N / A				
				•
3. Area, Scope and Jurisdiction	of the Committee			
·		•		
Support slots ma	chines in Dade Co	ounty		
4. Nature of Organization or Or	ganization's Special Interest (	e.g., medical, legal, e	ducation, etc.	)
Working for m	ore money for Dad	e CountvySch	nools	
5. Identify by Name, Address ar	nd Position, the Custodian of I	Books and Accounts	(include treas	surer's name)
Full Name	Mailing Add		<del></del>	mittee Title or Position
AAA				
Douglas Yount	15335 Old Culter	Rd.	Treasu	rer
	Miami, FL 3315	7		

DS-DE 5 (Rev. 08/03)

(continued on reverse side)

6. List by Name, Address and Committee, If Any (include	Position, Other Principal Officer chairman's name)	rs, Including Officers	and Membe	ers of the Finance
Full Name	Mailing Addre	ess	Coi	mmittee Title or Position
Bernardo Bestard	15335 Old Culter Road Miami, FL 33157		Chairman	
7. List by Name, Address, Off Supporting	ce Sought and Party Affiliation I	Each Candidate or Ot	her Individ	ual that this Committee is
Full Name	Mailing Address	Office	Sought	Party
N/ A				
8. List Any Issues this Comm	ittee is Supporting:	- 1 4		
List Any Issues this Comm	Amendme	ent 4		·
	• • •			
9. If this Committee is Support	ting the Entire Ticket of a Party,	Give Name of Party		
n/a				
10. In the Event of Dissolution	n, What Disposition will be Made	of Residual Funds?		
Charity for	school children			
	osit Boxes, or Other Depositorie	s Used for Committe	e Funds	
Name of Bank or Depos	sitory & Account Number		Mailing A	Address
Bank of America  R# 051000017 004113011186		1199 NE 163 rd St. Miami, FL 33181		
		1120112, 12	33,0,	
12. List all Reports Required of Such Officials, If Any	to be Filed by this Committee wi	th Federal Officials a	nd the Nam	es, Addresses and Positions
Report Title	Dates Required to be Filed	Name & Position of	f Official	Mailing Address
n/ A				
STATE OF Florida		— Dad	le	COUNTY
ı, Bernardo Bes	tard			this Statement of Organization
is complete, true and correct.		<u> </u>		_
		X Berning		Bustand F Political Committee

# STATE OF FLORIDA APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES AND ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION ORGANIZATIONS (Sections 106.011(1) & 106.021(1), F.S.) (PLEASE TYPE) HECK APPROPRIATE BOX:

	Par
FFICE USE ONLY	
2005.)	u. * & & D
ABBA S.	MN 12 M
	\$1200 AM 11:53
. (	
	1/0/18
	ONS

ORGANIZATIONS (Sections 106.011(1) & 106.021(1), F.S.) (PLEASE TYPE)					· SW C	TELECTIONS	
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:						بي -	
Original Appointment	Deputy Treasurer	Reappoint	ment of Treasur	er 🔲	Secor	ndary Depository	
1. Committee or Electioneering Comm	munication Organization	Name 2.	Mailing Address	3			
Dade County Famile	s for Better	Schools	15335 O Miami, F	ld Cult L 33157	_	D	
Telephone (optional) 3. City	<b>.</b>	4. County				6. Zip Code	
M 3052326249 <b>M</b>	iami	Dade		FI. 33157		33157	
The following person has been appointed to se	rve as χ Campaign T	Treasurer [	Deputy Treas	surer for the	above nan	ned committee.	
7. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer			8. Street Address				
Douglas Yount			15335 Old Culter Rd.				
9. City	10. County		11. State		12. Zip Code		
Miami	Dade		FL		33157		
I have designated the following name	ed bank as my	Primary Depo	sitory	Secon	ndary Dep	pository	
13. Bank Name (include account number)			14. Street Address				
Bank of America #00	1199	1199 NE 163 rd St.					
15. City	16. County		17. State		18. Zip Code		
Miami	Dade	1 00 01	FL		33181		
19. Name of Chairman			20. Signature of Chairman				
Bernardo Bestard Vernardo Oestard							
Cam	paign Treasurer's	Acceptan	ce of Appo	intment			
Douglas Yount , do hereby accept the appointment as							
	(Please Print or Type)						
Campaign Treasurer	Deputy Treasurer fo	or the Dad	e County	Famile	s Bet	ter Schools	
Committee or Organization. As a duly registered voter in			ade			County, Florida, I am	
qualified to accept this appointment.							
UNDER PENALTIES OF PER. ACCEPTAN	JURY, I DECLARE THAT CE OF APPOINTMENT					EASURER'S	
1/5/05	X	Dou	Douglas yourt				
Date Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer							